

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).920/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in WP No.8916/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ZAHIRODDIN SHAMSODDIN BEDADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Shuaib-uddin, Adv.

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT and exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti in addition.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of disciplinary proceedings.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master