

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 435/2015

ZAHIRODDIN SHAMSODDIN BEDADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA MOHE MINISTRY
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 436/2015 (III)

Date : 18-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mrs. Shamim Irshad, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Ram Narayan Mohanty, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties jointly submit that the matters were referred to Lok Adalat and this hearing of the matters, at present, is deferred.

List after eight weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)